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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Test Information

Test Method:
Report Number:

Test Lab:

Issue Date:
Manufacturer:

Product Line:
Catalog Number:

Description:

Light Source:
Ballast/Driver:

Summary

Lumens per Lamp:
Luminaire Lumens:

Efficiency:

Efficacy:

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45):
Luminous Opening:

CIE Type:

Input Watts (W

Input Voltage (V

Input Current (Ain):
Voltage Rise (V):

Power Factor:

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):
Frequency (hertz):
Stabilization Time:
Operation Time:

Ambient Temperature (°C):
Test Distance:

—_ —

Scaled Data Report

(%) COOPER

Lighting Solutions

LM-79-08

P293067

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G3-1901-084-12)
INNOVATION CENTER(G3)

3/3/2020

COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS (FORMERLY EATON)
METALUX
24GR-LD5-64-F1-UNV-L93050-W2A1-U-4000K
GRLED 2x4 TUNABLE WHITE TROFFER

WITH F1 LENS

(336) 90 CRI LEDS TUNED TO 4000K CCT
ELECTRONIC DRIVER

N/A

5874.0 lumens

N/A

124.6 lumens/watt
1.18/1.18/1.25

Rectangular (W 2'x L: 4' x H: Q')
Direct

47.136492
120
NR
NR
NR
NR
60
NR
NR
NR
25FT

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269 OO CO O P E R

Lighting Solutions

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P293067
CATALOG NUMBER: 24GR-LD5-64-F1-UNV-L93050-W2A1-U-4000K

Luminous Intensity Polar Plot
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P293067
CATALOG NUMBER: 24GR-LD5-64-F1-UNV-L93050-W2A1-U-4000K

Scaled Data Report

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF
RC

X =
S =

O NOULDE WN P O

=
o

20 20
80 70
70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10
119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116
109 105 101 97 107 103 99 096
100 93 86 81 98 91 85 80
92 82 74 68 90 81 73 68
85 73 65 59 83 72 64 58
78 66 58 51 76 65 57 51
73 60 51 45 71 59 51 45
68 55 46 40 66 54 46 40
63 50 42 36 62 49 42 36
59 46 38 33 58 46 38 33
56 43 35 30 54 42 35 30
AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sgm):
0° 45° 90°
3433 3433 3433
3438 3418 3448
3420 3405 3408
3377 3374 3365
3320 3313 3313
3243 3225 3232
3149 3117 3127
2991 2977 2969
2832 2807 2758
2633 2587 2536
2412 2358 2270
2203 2103 2032
1963 1868 1819
1767 1674 1651
1640 1539 1602
1568 1499 1625
1567 1567 1736
1627 1646 1832

20
50
50

111
98
87
78
70
63
57
52

48
44

41

30

111
95
82
72
63
56
50
45
41
38
34

10

111
93
78
67
58
50
45
40
36
33
30

20
30
50

106
95
84
75
67
61
56
51
47
43
40

@ C

30

106
92
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62
55
49
44
40
37
34

10

106
90
76
65
57
50
44
40
36
32
30

20
10
50

102
91
81
72
65
59
54
50
46
42
39

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P293067
CATALOG NUMBER: 24GR-LD5-64-F1-UNV-L93050-W2A1-U-4000K

@ C

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° Flux
0°-10° 241.0 4.1 0° 2552 2552 2552 2552 2552

10°-20° 681.9 11.6 5° 2546 2546 2531 2532 2553 242
20°-30° 1000.8 17.0 15° 2424 2420 2422 2421 2416 683
30°-40° 1131.5 19.3 25° 2184 2178 2172 2170 2177 1006
40°-50° 1045.7 17.8 35° 1821 1818 1812 1804 1808 1139
50°-60° 805.7 13.7 45° 1384 1374 1359 1335 1333 1066
60°-70° 533.5 9.1 55° 939 920 896 872 866 838
70°-80° 317.6 5.4 65° 555 546 526 521 518 556
80°-90° 116.3 2.0 75° 302 294 288 302 313 322
90°-100° 0.0 0.0 85° 105 99 107 118 119 112
100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 0 0 0 0 0

110°-120° 0.0 0.0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-30° 1923.7 32.7

0°-40° 3055.2 52.0

0°-60° 4906.6 83.5

0°-90° 5874.0 100.0

90°-120° 0.0 0.0

90°-150° 0.0 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 5874.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
1121 Highway 74 South
Peachtree City, GA 30269

TEST NUMBER: P293067
CATALOG NUMBER: 24GR-LD5-64-F1-UNV-L93050-W2A1-U-4000K

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

Scaled Data Report

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90°

0°[ 25515  2551.5 2551.5 25515 25515
2.5°| 2567.3 2553.9 2539.4 2539.4  2550.3
5°| 25455 25455 25309 25321  2552.7
7.5°| 25321 25249 25152 25152  2530.9
10°| 2503.1  2497.0 24922 2489.7 24946
12.5°| 2471.6 24619 24655 24619  2460.7
15°| 2424.3 24195 24219 24207 24158
17.5°| 23734  2371.0 23759 2367.4 23710
20°| 23189 23116 23141 23092 2314.1
225°| 22571 22523 2246.2 22402  2249.9
25°| 21844  2178.4 21723 21699 2177.2
27.5°| 2111.7  2102.0 2093.6 2091.1 2102.0
30°| 20269 2016.0 2006.3 2003.9 2012.4
325°| 19264 19239 1911.8 1907.0 1910.6
35| 18210 18185 18125 1804.0 1807.6
37.5°| 17204  1719.2 17107 16962  1686.5
40°| 16126  1604.1 1598.0 1577.4 1570.2
42.5°| 14938 14914 14805 1457.5  1449.0
45°| 13836 13739 13594  1335.1  1332.7
47.5°| 12697 12564 12431 1212.8 12116
50°| 11522 11425 11267 10965  1084.3
525°| 10431  1029.8 10080 9789  972.9
55°|  939.0 919.6 8965 8723  866.3
575 8275 819.0 7911 7718 7645
60°| 729.4 7221 6942 6760  676.0
62.5°| 6409 6300 6058  593.7  593.7
65°| 554.9 546.4 5258  521.0 5185
67.5°| 481.0 470.1 4555 4543  460.4
70°| 4168 403.4 3913 4034  407.1
72.5° 3562 347.7 3368 3526 3598
75°| 3017 2944 2883 3017 3126
77.5° 2520 2447 2447 2593  269.0
80°| 2023 197.5 2023 2144 2241
82.5°[ 1551 1514 1575  169.6  175.7
85°|  105.4 99.3  106.6  117.5 1187
87.5° 49.7 48.5 53.3 60.6 59.4
90° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE

(END OF REPORT)
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